
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1199
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2012
MEDICAL COLLEGE IN CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
Pangi Shri Jayaram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Central University, Odisha to set up a medical college there in
a bid to provide better medical facilities and educate local people; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) (b) & (c): The Central University of Orissa has submitted a proposal for opening up of a Medical College in Koraput. However,
since the XI Plan Scheme for establishment of new Central Universities does not include establishment of any Medical and
Engineering College, it has not been possible to consider the proposal favourably. 
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